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Status:Type: Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/13/2023 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:9/19/2023

Title: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OCTOBER 2023 PROJECTED CALENDAR

The items below are projected to be placed on a Board of Supervisors agenda next month
 and are subject to change. Therefore, these are draft and remain so until the final agenda is
created and posted on the Thursday preceding a Board of Supervisors’ meeting.

For information on a particular anticipated item, please contact the department noted.
For any other questions regarding the Board of Supervisors’ agendas,
please contact the Clerk of the Board Office at (805)568-2240.

- Appeal of the Strauss Wind Energy Project Condition of Approval No. 38 Revision
Planning and Development
Contact: Jacquelynn Ybarra - jybarra@countyofsb.org

- Adoption of Resolution Establishing the Emergency Medical Care Committee
County Executive Office
Contact: Ted Teyber - edteyber@countyofsb.org

- El Nino Preparedness
Fire/Public Works
Contact: Kelly Hubbard - khubbard@countyofsb.org

- Annual Water Supply Update
Public Works
Contact: Matt Young - mcyoung@countyofsb.org

- Diversity, Equity, Inclusion Update
County Executive Office
Contact: Lindsay Walter - liwalter@countyofsb.org

- Amendments to Board Resolution and Ordinance Related to Board Meeting Protocols
County Executive Office
Contact: Jacquelyne Alexander - jralexander@countyofsb.org

- Potential Tax Measure Process, Timeline, and Polling Strategy
County Executive Office
Contact: Brittany Odermann - bodermann@countyofsb.org

- Appeal of the North Fork Ranch Frost Ponds Project
Planning and Development
Contact: Travis Seawards - tseawards@countyofsb.org

- HASBARCO Issuance of Tax-Exempt Multifamily Housing Revenue Obligations for the Benefit
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of Heritage Ridge Special Needs Family Apartments
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Contact: LeAnne Hagerty - Lhagerty@countyofsb.org

- HASBARCO Issuance of Tax-Exempt Multifamily Housing Revenue Obligations for the Benefit
of Heritage Ridge Senior Apartments

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Contact: LeAnne Hagerty - Lhagerty@countyofsb.org

- Wellpath Annual Report
Sheriff
Contact: Kenny Callahan - kdc3246@sbsheriff.org

- Applicant Appeal of the Planning Commission Denial of the Gerrity Garage Conversions
Project (22APL-16)

Planning and Development
Contact: Veronica King - kingv@countyofsb.org

- Community Action Plan to Address Homelessness and Encampment Resolution Strategy
Annual Progress Report

Community Services Department
Contact: Lucille Boss - lboss@countyofsb.org
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